

GAHC010051842023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/33/2023

GOPAL SAH
S/O- SRI LAXMAN SHAH, R/O- NORTH BALIJAN TEA ESTATE, DOWANIA
LINE, CHABUA, P.S. CHABUA, DIST. DIBRUGARH, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : X

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

24-03-2023

(Lanusungkum Jamir, J)

This is an appeal from jail.

Admit the appeal.

Call for the LCR.

Ms. S. Jahan, learned Additional Public Prosecutor represents the State respondent.

Registry is directed to appoint an Amicus Curie from the panel and furnish copy of the appeal memo to the learned Amicus Curiae.

List the matter after six weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant