

GAHC010051842023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/33/2023

GOPAL SAH
S/O- SRI LAXMAN SHAH, R/O- NORTH BALIJAN TEA ESTATE, DOWANIA
LINE, CHABUA, P.S. CHABUA, DIST. DIBRUGARH, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. AZAD AHMED (AMICUS CURIAE)

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI

ORDER

28.07.2023

(Michael Zothankhuma, Judge)

Mr. I.U. Choudhury appears on behalf of Mr. Azad Ahmed, learned Amicus Curiae. Ms. S. Jahan, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor is present.

They submit that paper book has not been furnished to them till date, eventhough LCR has arrived.

On perusing the file, we find that a notice had been issued to the learned Amicus Curiae by the Registrar (Judicial) on 29.03.2023, asking him to collect copy of the paper book from Criminal Appeal Section.

The above being said, no copy of the paper book is in either of the Court's record.

The Registrar (Judicial) shall look into the matter and give a note with regard to the same by the next date.

List the matter on **4th August, 2023.**

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant